
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4150
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
FLOATING SOLAR INSTALLATIONS
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to build floating solar installations in the country with the help of a Japanese company;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the sites identified for the purpose, State-/UT-wise; and

(c) details of estimated capacity of power generation of each of these solar plants ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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